
 2020 Alaska Commercial  Salmon Harvests 
Source: ADF&G 

 PRELIMINARY  DATA:   2020 Salmon Season 
Updated 10/2/2020. Subject to change 
Preliminary figures may not total exactly due to rounding. 
Estimates  based on fish tickets  and reports from Area Managers. 
DATA NOT FOR LEGAL INTERPRETATIONS. 
Area Species 

—  Ex-vessel Values 

Average Weight 
 (in pounds) 

Average 
 Price per Pound  Number of Fish  Pounds of Fish 

Estimated 
Ex-Vessel Value 

SOUTHEAST  (including Yakutat) 
Last updated: 10/12/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

11.74 
5.34 
6.14 
3.50 
7.46 

$5.65 
$1.29 
$1.74 
$0.22 
$0.45 

200,277 
373,458 

1,102,285 
7,969,459 
4,656,485 

2,383,981 
2,004,026 
6,971,198 

28,013,184 
34,666,619 

$13,480,649 
$2,575,308 

$12,151,166 
$6,235,630 

$15,652,952 
totals 14,301,964 74,039,008 $50,095,705 

PRINCE WILLIAM SOUND (including hatchery fish) 
Last updated: 10/1/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

12.39 
4.51 
8.25 
3.63 
7.40 

$5.38 
$1.79 
$1.34 
$0.39 
$0.47 

7,034 
956,447 
273,862 

22,266,755 
2,010,364 

87,132 
4,315,411 
2,259,698 

80,800,134 
14,868,483 

$468,643 
$7,726,681 
$3,020,033 

$31,383,214 
$7,036,949 

totals 25,514,462 102,330,858 $49,635,518 
COOK INLET 
Last updated: 10/2/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

12.02 
4.76 
5.92 
3.72 
7.86 

$3.53 
$1.45 
$0.86 
$0.33 
$0.47 

3,033 
864,067 
129,256 

2,609,030 
36,902 

36,458 
4,112,788 

765,106 
9,710,168 

289,934 

$128,827 
$5,963,300 

$661,545 
$3,192,771 

$135,697 
totals 3,642,288 14,914,453 $10,082,139 

 BRISTOL BAY 
Last updated: 9/30/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

8.60 
5.10 
6.20 
3.30 
6.10 

$0.50 
$0.70 
$0.70 
$0.05 
$0.25 

9,801 
39,458,498 

107,458 
73,045 

425,034 

83,897 
199,275,503 

668,151 
240,310 
668,151 

$41,948 
$139,492,852 

$467,706 
$12,016 

$642,386 
totals 40,073,836 200,936,012 $140,656,908 

KODIAK 
Last updated: 10/1/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

5.78 
4.60 
7.11 
3.43 
6.80 

$0.62 
$0.98 
$0.37 
$0.24 
$0.25 

8,686 
1,527,027 

444,787 
21,794,502 

369,583 

50,170 
7,020,293 
3,164,006 

74,703,008 
2,512,936 

$31,105 
$6,879,887 
$1,170,682 

$17,928,722 
$628,234 

totals 24,144,585 87,450,413 $26,638,631 
CHIGNIK CHINOOK 

SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

 No Harvest 

totals 

Alaska Peninsula 
and 
Aleutian Islands 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

5.83 
5.07 
6.22 
2.98 
5.64 

$0.95 
$0.84 
$0.30 
$0.22 
$0.22 

22,283 
2,797,955 

217,671 
4,702,093 

961,181 

129,834 
14,172,318 
1,352,949 

13,990,118 
5,425,638 

$123,477 
$11,886,520 

$399,431 
$3,054,975 
$1,195,523 

Last updated: 10/2/2020 

totals 8,701,183 35,070,857 $16,659,926 
KUSKOKWIM 
Last updated: 9/30/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

9.86 
5.29 
7.90 

$0.55 
$0.55 
$0.45 

4,787 
142,708 
40,302 

47,223 
755,248 
318,260 

$25,973 
$415,386 
$143,217 

 No Harvest 
8.15 $0.15 9,568 77,959 $11,694 

totals 197,365 1,198,690 $596,270 
YUKON 
Last updated: 9/30/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

 No Harvest 

1.92 
6.09 

$0.04 
$0.60 

4,845 
13,968 

9,323 
85,111 

$373 
$51,067 

totals 18,813 94,434 $51,440 
NORTON SOUND 
Last updated: 9/30/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

11.10 
5.60 
5.70 
2.50 
6.90 

$3.00 
$1.40 
$1.77 
$0.20                                
$0.52 

906 
1,808 

14,650 
6,950 
26,365 

10,021 
10,182 
83,830 
17,236 

182,873 

$30,012 
$14,204 

$147,913 
$3,361 

$94,812 
totals 50,679 304,142 $290,302 

KOTZEBUE 
Last updated: 10/1/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

13.7 
6.1 

$3.50 
$1.10 

3 
9 

41 
50 

$143 
$55 

 No Harvest 

8.0 $0.45 149,808 1,204,780 $542,110 
totals 149,820 1,204,871 $542,308 

 ALASKA TOTALS 
Last updated: 10/12/2020 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

11.01 
5.02 
6.69 
3.49 
6.93 

$5.07 
$0.76 
$1.17 
$0.30 
$0.43 

256,810 
46,121,977 
2,330,271 

59,426,679 
8,659,258 

2,828,757 
231,665,819 
15,583,198 

207,483,481 
59,982,484 

$14,330,776 
$174,954,193 
$18,161,694 
$61,811,061 
$25,991,423 

totals 116,794,995 517,543,738 $295,249,147 
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Additional Tables 

Average Weight Average Estimated 
(in pounds) Price per Pound Number of Fish Pounds of Fish Ex-Vessel Value 

LOWER COOK INLET CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

10.76 
4 

5.72 
3.72 
8.18 

$3.34 
$2.29 
$0.67 
$0.34 
$0.49 

537 
205,453 

3,579 
2,286,420 

9,482 

5,777 
822,326 
20,481 

8,502,545 
77,582 

$19,295 
$1,883,127 

$13,722 
$2,890,865 

$38,015 

Last updated: 10/1/2020 

totals 2,505,471 9,428,711 $4,845,024 
UPPER COOK INLET CHINOOK 

SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

12.29 
5.00 
5.92 
3.74 
7.74 

$3.57 
$1.24 
$0.87 
$0.25 
$0.46 

2,496 
658,614 
125,677 
322,610 
27,420 

30,681 
3,290,462 

744,625 
1,207,623 

212,352 

$109,532 
$4,080,173 

$647,823 
$301,906 
$97,682 

Last updated: 10/2/2020 

totals 1,136,817 5,485,742 $5,237,115 

Average Weight Average Estimated 
(in pounds) Price per Pound Number of Fish Pounds of Fish Ex-Vessel Value 

South Alaska Peninsula, CHINOOK 5.20 $0.89 21,168 110,021 $97,918 
Northwestern District, and SOCKEYE 4.79 $0.71 1,068,326 5,115,637 $3,644,941 
Aleutian Islands (Northern COHO 6.09 $0.27 170,977 1,041,570 $285,778 
District) PINK 

CHUM 
2.97 
5.64 

$0.22 
$0.22 

4,676,571 
950,727 

13,907,018 
5,362,895 

$3,031,707 
$1,179,837Last updated: 10/2/2020 

totals 6,887,769 25,537,141 $8,240,181 
Northern District of Alaska CHINOOK 17.77 $1.29 1,115 19,813 $25,559 
Peninsula SOCKEYE 

COHO 
5.24 
6.67 

$0.91 
$0.37 

1,729,629 
46,694 

9,056,681 
311,379 

$8,241,580 
$113,653Last updated: 10/1/2020 

PINK 3.26 $0.28 25,522 83,100 $23,268 
CHUM 6.00 $0.25 10,454 62,743 $15,686 
totals 1,813,414 9,533,716 $8,419,746 

Average Weight 
(in pounds) 

Average 
Price per Pound 

Number of Fish Pounds of Fish 
Estimated 

Exvessel Value 

YUKON SUMMER SEASON CHINOOK 
Last updated: 9/30/2020 SOCKEYE 

COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 
totals 

1.92 
6.09 

$0.04 
$0.60 

No Harvest 

4,845 
13,968 
18,813 

9,323 
85,111 
94,434 

$373 
$51,067 
$51,440 

YUKON FALL SEASON CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

No Harvest 

totals 
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